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We will, again, include quarterly 
financial update with your pledge 
statements.

Next Presentation  
September/October – Review results 
through July 31/August 31, 2017.

Financial Information

Giving Webpage
There is a new page on the website that 
is dedicated to finances of the church:
https://saxegotha.org/giving



Annual Giving over time

†

† - Includes $200,000 in special, one time, gifts
* - Tithes and Offerings required for 2017 budget needs.



Average Attendance over time



Finance Committee

Session

Support 
Ministry

Finance 
Committee

Committee Members
• Rick Green (Session)
• Bart McCarter (Session)
• Jim David
• Rob Gibbons
• Bryan Rivers
• Ashley Taylor

Purpose
• Accounting and reporting oversight
• Fiduciary of the church’s assets
• Monitor the church’s financial position
• Recommendations to Session

Regular Meetings
• The 2nd or 3rd Friday of each month at 

7:00 am in Room 155 (across from gym).

Historical
Reporting
Structure

Current
Reporting
Structure

(Eff. 01-2016)



Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016 Total
Revenue 586,000 522,000 538,000 544,000 2,190,000
Expenses 475,000 531,000 519,000 570,000 2,095,000
Net 111,000 (9,000) 19,000 (26,000) 95,000
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2016 Quarterly
Summary Results



2016 Giving
By Quarter

Q1 2016 Q2 2016 Q3 2016 Q4 2016 Total
Actual 569,000 507,000 526,000 533,000 2,135,000
Budgeted 483,000 483,000 468,000 590,000 2,024,000
Variance 86,000 24,000 58,000 (57,000) 111,000
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2016 Budget vs. Actual
12-31-2016 12-31-2016 Variance

Actual Budget F (U)
REVENUE

   Pledges and Offerings 2,135,000$   2,024,000$   111,000$  

   All  Other 55,000           50,000           5,000         

     OPERATIONS REVENUE 2,190,000     2,074,000     116,000    

EXPENSES
   Personnel and Benefits 1,073,000     51% 1,125,000     54% 52,000       

   Administrative/Office 100,000        5% 94,000           5% (6,000)        
   Facil ities & Bldg/Vehicle 413,000        20% 378,000        18% (35,000)     
   Financial Expenses 269,000        13% 287,000        14% 18,000       
   Capital Items 106,000        5% 38,000           2% (68,000)     
   Ministry Expenses (1) 134,000        6% 152,000        7% 18,000       
     OPERATIONS EXPENSES 2,095,000     100% 2,074,000     100% (21,000)     

NET OPERATING TOTAL 95,000$        -$                    95,000$    

(1) Youth/Children's Ministries 34,000$        2% 35,000$        2% 1,000$       
      Local/International Missions 40,000           2% 40,000           2% -                  
      Worship, Music & Arts 42,000           2% 52,000           3% 10,000       
      Health & Recreation -                      0% (4,000)            0% (4,000)        
      Adult Ministries 11,000           1% 6,000             0% (5,000)        
      Food Services Expense 1,000             0% 7,000             0% 6,000         

      Congregational Care 3,000             0% 11,000           1% 8,000         
      Membership 3,000             0% 4,000             1,000         
      Evangelism -                      0% 1,000             0% 1,000         

134,000$      6% 152,000$      7% 18,000$    



2017 Budget
Establish 

Giving 
Target

Evaluate 
Requested 
Spending

Finalize the 
Budget

2016 2017 Increase
Actual Budget (Decrease)

REVENUE

   Pledges and Offerings 2,135,000$   2,081,000$   (54,000)$    

   All  Other 55,000           58,000           3,000          

     OPERATIONS REVENUE 2,190,000     2,139,000     (51,000)      

EXPENSES
   Personnel and Benefits 1,073,000     51% 1,133,000     53% 60,000        

   Administrative/Office 100,000        5% 100,000        5% -                   
   Facil ities & Bldg/Vehicle 413,000        20% 399,000        19% (14,000)      
   Financial Expenses 269,000        13% 270,000        13% 1,000          
   Capital Items 106,000        5% 74,000           3% (32,000)      
   Ministry Expenses (1) 134,000        6% 163,000        8% 29,000        
     OPERATIONS EXPENSES 2,095,000     100% 2,139,000     100% 44,000        

NET OPERATING TOTAL 95,000$        -$                    (95,000)$    

(1) Youth/Children's Ministries 34,000$        2% 38,000$        2% 4,000$        
      Local/International Missions 40,000           2% 49,000           2% 9,000          
      Worship, Music & Arts 42,000           2% 54,000           3% 12,000        
      Health & Recreation -                      0% (2,000)            0% (2,000)         
      Adult Ministries 11,000           1% 5,000             0% (6,000)         
      Food Services Expense 1,000             0% 6,000             0% 5,000          

      Congregational Care 3,000             0% 9,000             0% 6,000          
      Membership 3,000             0% 4,000             0% 1,000          
      Evangelism -                      0% -                      0% -                   

134,000$      6% 163,000$      8% 29,000$     



Church Debt Update
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2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 Q1-2017
Regular Payment $28,697 $96,656 $108,752 $97,916 $113,506 $31,491
Extra Payment $- $- $20,300 $67,559 $207,175 $186,963

Regular and Extra Payments on Debt



If you have any questions, please feel free to contact:

Bryan Rivers
bryan.rivers@seibels.com
or 803.361.3839

Finance/Budget Questions?



• Sign up for ACH (automatic draft)
Automatically debits your pledge 
payments from your checking 
account on the 15th and/or 30th

(whether you’re here or not).

• Online giving feature at 
http://saxegotha.org/giving
Set up automatic payments on your 
debit/credit card for vacation or the 
entire year.

And now…



Saxe Gotha’s Text Giving # :

803-302-3499

803-302-3499



Saxe Gotha’s Text Giving # :

803-302-3499



If you have any questions, please feel free to contact:

Rob Gibbons 
rgibbons@marriedtomylove.com 
or 803.399.0095
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